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OSM-APPALACHIAN REGION 
EMPLOYEE DIRECTORY 

Name Title Office Phone E-mail 
R E G I ONA L  DI R E C T OR ’ S OF F I C E  
Tom Shope  Regional Director (412) 937-2828 tshope@osmre.gov 
Karen Ann Orwig Program Analyst (412) 937-2147 korwig@osmre.gov 
Michele Christmann Budget Analyst (412) 937-2818 mchristmann@osmre.gov 
Joie Rupinsky Staff Assistant (412) 937-2815 jrupinsky@osmre.gov 
T E C H NI C A L  SUPPOR T  DI V I SI ON 
• Division Chief’s Office 
Mike Robinson Supervisory Physical Scientist (412) 937-2882 mrobinson@osmre.gov 
Bonnie Uniatowski Program Support Specialist (412) 937-2130 buniatowski@osmre.gov 
• Ecological Services & Technology Transfer Branch 
Lois Uranowski Supervisory Physical Scientist (412) 937-2805 luranowski@osmre.gov 
Peter Michael Geologist (412) 937-2867 pmichael@osmre.gov 
Nancy Pointon Geologist (412) 937-2926 npointon@osmre.gov 
Raul Murguia Civil Engineer (412) 937-2844 rmurguia@osmre.gov 
David Lane Civil Engineer (Technology Transfer)  (412) 297-9346 dlane@osmre.gov 
Craig Walker Ecologist (865)545-4103 X168 cwalker@osmre.gov 
Arielle Avishai Physical Scientist (412) 937-2122   aavishai@osmre.gov 
Karrie Bernhard Program Specialist (Technology Transfer) (412) 937-2816 kbernhard@osmre.gov 
Jeff Trump Program Specialist (Technology Transfer) (412) 937-2918 jtrump@osmre.gov 
Tiara Neal Student SCEP (Technology Transfer) (412) 937-2149 tneal@osmre.gov 
• Technology Services Branch 
Bob McKenzie Supervisory Program Specialist (412) 937-2144 bmckenzie@osmre.gov 
Mike Dunn Geologist (412) 937-2910 mldunn@osmre.gov 
Eric Perry Hydrologist (412) 937-2874 eperry@osmre.gov 
Tom Mastrorocco Geographer (412) 937-2939 tmastrorocco@osmre.gov 
Brianne Cassidy Geographer (412) 937-2124 bcassidy@osmre.gov 
Tom Mastaller Mining Engineer (412) 937-2108 tmastaller@osmre.gov 
Luke Monette Physical Scientist (412) 937-2864 lmonette@osmre.gov 
Carol Houston Information Technology Specialist (412) 937-2807 chouston@osmre.gov 
Susan Stoyek Information Technology Specialist (412) 937-3019 sstoyek@osmre.gov 
Audrey Parker Information Technology Specialist (412) 937-2804 aparker@osmre.gov 
Kevin Donaldson Information Technology Specialist (412) 937-2157 kdonaldson@osmre.gov 
Paul Coyle Geologist (Team Leader) (412) 937-2833 pcoyle@osmre.gov 
Greg Robertson Program Specialist (Mine Map Repository) (412) 937-3001 grobertson@osmre.gov 
Valerie Baldwin Program Specialist (Mine Map Repository) (412) 937-2917 vbaldwin@osmre.gov 
• State & Federal Program Branch 
Jim Taitt Supervisory Environmental Protection 

Specialist 
(412) 937-2106 jimtaitt @osmre.gov 

Mike Bower Program Specialist (Regulatory) (412) 937-2857 mbower@osmre.gov 
Pat Angel Soil Scientist (606) 878-6440 pangel@osmre.gov 
Scott Eggerud Forester (412) 937-2148 seggerud@osmre.gov 
Lisa Schwartz Program Analyst (412) 937-2824 lschwartz@osmre.gov 
Harry Payne Environmental Protection Specialist (412) 937-2145 hpayne@osmre.gov 
Chris McNair Environmental Protection Specialist (412) 937-2810 cmcnair@osmre.gov 
Molly Sager Environmental Protection Specialist (412) 720-2625 msager@osmre.gov 
Selena Allen Clerk (Office Automation) (412) 937-2167 sallen@osmre.gov 
• Water & Engineering Services Branch 
Dave Hartos Supervisory Physical Scientist (412) 937-2909 dhartos@osmre.gov 
Bob Evans Hydrologist (412) 937-2895 bevans@osmre.gov 
Jack Felbinger Hydrologist (412) 937-2154 jfelbinger@osmre.gov 
Jay Hawkins Hydrologist (412) 937-2127 jhawkins@osmre.gov 
Omar Beckford Hydrologist (412) 937-2118 obeckford@osmre.gov 
Ken Eltschlager Mining Engineer (412) 937-2169 keltschlager@osmre.gov 
Kewal Kohli Mining Engineer (412) 937-2175 kkohli@osmre.gov 
Don Stump Civil Engineer (412) 937-2164 dstump@osmre.gov 
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Stephanie Self Civil Engineer (412) 937-2105 sself @osmre.gov 
F E DE R A L  R E C L A M A T I ON PR OG R A M  DI V I SI ON 
• Division Chief’s Office 
Vann Weaver Program Manager (412) 937-2858 vweaver @osmre.gov 
Ron Mikolajczyk Program Specialist (Federal Reclamation) (412) 937-2132 r mikolajczyk 

@osmre.gov 
Elaine DiNome Property Management Specialist (412) 937-2843 edinome @osmre.gov 
Joyce Taitt Program Specialist (FOIA/PA) (412) 937-2146 jtaitt @osmre.gov 
Doug DePellegrini Admin. & Budget Assistant (412) 937-2924 ddepellegrini @osmre.gov 
Lisa Henderson Secretary (Office Automation) (412) 937-2855 lhenderson @osmre.gov 
Patty Hoffman Support Services Assistant (412) 937-3004 phoffman @osmre.gov 
• Pittsburgh Team 
Rick Balogh Supervisory Program Specialist (412) 937-2136 rbalogh @osmre.gov 
Jeff Green Physical Scientist (412) 937-2151 jgreen @osmre.gov 
Bill Ehler Physical Scientist (Mine Gas) (412) 937-2137 behler @osmre.gov 
Dan Pollock Physical Scientist (Subsidence) (412) 937-2150 dpollock@osmre.gov 
George Popper Physical Scientist (Mine Shafts) (412) 937-2165 gpopper @osmre.gov 
Vaughn Girol Realty Specialist (412) 937-2819 vgirol @osmre.gov 
Sue Steiner Realty Specialist (412) 937-2850 ssteiner @osmre.gov 
• Contracting Team 
Brian Luzik Supervisory Contract Specialist (412) 937-2837 bluzik @osmre.gov 
Ray Navarro Contract Specialist (412) 937-2839 rnavarro @osmre.gov 
Lydia Gashel Contract Specialist (412) 937-2131 lgashel @osmre.gov 
Twanda Dennis Contract Specialist (412) 937-2846 tdennis @osmre.gov 
Yvonne Demorest Contract Specialist   ydemorest@osmre.gov 
Bill Lever Contract Specialist  (570) 830-1404 wlever@osmre.gov 
• Anthracite Team 
Mick Kuhns Supervisory General Engineer (570) 830-1403 mkuhns@osmre.gov 
John Pace Physical Scientist (570) 830-1409 jpace@osmre.gov 
Bob Sorokas Physical Scientist (570) 830-1405 bsorokas@osmre.gov 
John Mack Civil Engineer (570) 830-1415 jmack@osmre.gov 
Dave Philbin Mining Engineer (570) 830-1414 dphilbin@osmre.gov 
Edie Zabroski General Engineer (570) 830-1412 ezabroski@osmre.gov 
Larry Stets Realty Specialist (570) 830-1410 lstets@osmre.gov 
Jane Komnath Secretary (Office Automation) (570) 830-1401 jkomnath@osmre.gov 
• Appalachia Team 
Steve Rathbun Supervisory Program Specialist (606) 324-2828 ext. 

19 
srathbun@osmre.gov 

Mike Richardson Physical Scientist (Landslides) (606) 324-2828 ext. 
18 

mrichardson@osmre.gov 

Sam Wilburn Natural Resource Specialist (606) 324-2828 ext. 
14 

swilburn@osmre.gov 

Mary Anne Lueken Program Analyst (606) 324-2828 ext. 
12 

mlueken@osmre.gov 

Ketwan Williamson Support Services Specialist (606) 324-2828 ext. 
11 

kwilliamson@osmre.gov 

Linda Bentley Secretary (Office Automation) (606) 324-2828 ext. 
10 

lbentley@osmre.gov 

Mike Shapaka Civil Engineer (606) 324-2828 ext. 
22 

mshapaka@osmre.gov 

PI T T SB UR G H  F I E L D DI V I SI ON 
• Division Chief’s Office 
George Rieger Program Manager (717) 782-4849 x 11 grieger@osmre.gov 
Dave Hamilton Program Specialist (Regulatory) (717) 782-4849 x 15 dhamilton@osmre.gov 
Fred Sherfy Program Specialist (AML) (717) 782-4849 x 19 fsherfy@osmre.gov 
Brent Means Hydrologist (717) 782-4849 x 18 bmeans@osmre.gov 
Pat Murdock Program Analyst (614) 416-2238 x 109 pmurdock@osmre.gov 
Linda Szeerba Program Analyst (717) 782-4849 x 12 lszeerba@osmre.gov 
Joan Hopler Program Analyst (717) 782-4849 x 16 jhopler@osmre.gov 
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• Program & Support Branch 
Ben Owens Supervisory Program Specialist (412) 937-2827 bowens@osmre.gov 
Sheila Hartless Grants Financial Specialist (412) 937-3007 shartless@osmre.gov 
Lafayette Vance Grants Financial Specialist (412) 937-2842 lvance@osmre.gov 
Dan Schrum Environmental Protection Specialist (614) 416-2238 x 105 dschrum@osmre.gov 
Tom Cunningham Environmental Protection Specialist (412) 937-2107 tcunningham@osmre.gov 
Dave Agnor Physical Scientist (614) 416-2238 x 112 dagnor@osmre.gov 
• Inspection Branch 
Joe Geissinger Area Office Manager (814) 533-4227 jgeissinger@osmre.gov 
Tom Carstensen Program Specialist (AML/Regulatory) (814) 533-4392 tcarstensen@osmre.gov 
Michelle Gilbert Program Specialist (AML) (412) 937-2123 mgilbert@osmre.gov 
Stefanie Chitester Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist  (412) 937-2135 schitester@osmre.gov 
Allen Kraps Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist (614) 416-2238 x 107 akraps@osmre.gov 
Mike Hiscar Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist (614) 416/2238 x 108 mhiscar@osmre.gov 
Eric Brummer Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist (717) 782-4849 x 13 ebrummer@osmre.gov 
Tom Koptchak Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist (814) 533-4396 tkoptchak@osmre.gov 
Joe Montrella Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist (814) 533-4228 jmontrella@osmre.gov 
Kathleen Sheehan Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist (412) 937-2829 ksheehan@osmre.gov 
Russ Brandenburg Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist (614) 416-2238 x 110 jbrandenburg@osmre.gov 
C H A R L E ST ON F I E L D O F F I C E  
• Field Office Director’s Office 
General Mail Box Used for mailings to stakeholders and by 

citizens to mail documents to CHFO 
 CHFO@osmre.gov 

Roger Calhoun Field Office Director (304) 347-7158 rcalhoun@osmre.gov 
Dennis Boyles Program Specialist (Regulatory) (304) 347-7162  

X 3022 
dboyles@osmre.gov 

Tom Galya Physical Scientist (304)347-7162 
X 3047 

tgalya@osmre.gov 

Nancy Osborne Information Technology Specialist (304) 347-7162 
X 3008 

nosborne@osmre.gov 

Beth Guthrie Administrative Officer (304) 347-7162  
X 3012 

bguthrie@osmre.gov 

Sherry Thomas Secretary (Steno/Office Automation) (304) 347-7162 
X 3001 

sthomas@osmre.gov 

• Field Support Branch 
Rick Buckley Supervisory Program Specialist (304) 347-7162  

X 3019 
rbuckley@osmre.gov 

Nancy Roberts Physical Scientist (304) 347-7162 
X 3043 

nroberts@osmre.gov 

Mike Superfesky Civil Engineer (304) 291-4004 
X 2 

msuperfesky@osmre.gov 

Mike Richmond Civil Engineer (304) 347-7162 
X 3046 

mrichmond@osmre.gov 

Mark Snyder Program Specialist (AML) (304) 347-7162 
X 3044 

msnyder@osmre.gov 

Clairene Bailey Hydrologist (304) 347-7162 
X 3045 

cbailey@osmre.gov 

• Beckley Area Office 
Jack Nelson Area Office Manager (304) 255-5265 

X 102 
jnelson@osmre.gov 

Sammy Pugh Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist (304) 255-5265 
X 105 

spugh@osmre.gov 

Natalie Carter Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist (304) 255-5265 
X 104 

ncarter@osmre.gov 

Mark Carter Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist (304) 255-5265 
X 103 

mcarter@osmre.gov 

Donna Burks Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist (304) 347-7162 
X 3042 

dburks@osmre.gov 

Greg Mitchell Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist (304) 347-7162 gjmitchell@osmre.gov 
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X 3020 
Travis Beaman Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist (304) 347-7162 

X 3041 
tbeaman@osmre.gov 

Laura Isom Program Assistant (Office Automation) (304) 255-5265 
X 101 

lisom@osmre.gov 

• Morgantown Area Office 
Brad Edwards Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist (304) 291-4004 

X 1 
bedwards@osmre.gov 

Rod Moore Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist (304) 291-4004 
X 4 

rmoore@osmre.gov 

K NOX V I L L E  F I E L D OF F I C E  
• Field Office Director’s Office 
Earl Bandy Field Office Director (865) 545-4103 X 186 ebandy@osmre.gov  
Daniel Lewis Information Technology Specialist (865) 545-4103 X 163 dlewis@osmre.gov  
Shelby Good Administrative Officer (865) 545-4103 X 173 sgood@osmre.gov  
Tom Haywood Support Services Assistant (865) 545-4103 X 181 thaywood@osmre.gov  
• Technical Group 
Bill Winters Supervisory Program Specialist (865) 545-4103 X 170 bwinters@osmre.gov  
Bill Card Geographer (865) 545-4103 X 134 bcard@osmre.gov  
Gerald Waddle Physical Scientist (865) 545-4103 X 182 gwaddle@osmre.gov  
Jeff Coker Physical Scientist (NEPA) (865) 545-4103 X 155 jcoker@osmre.gov  
Rick Mann Hydrologist (865) 545-4103 X 164 rmann@osmre.gov  
Rob Liddle Hydrologist (865) 545-4103 X 161 rliddle@osmre.gov  
Dennis Clark Civil Engineer (865) 545-4103 X 137 dclark@osmre.gov  
Jimmy Elder Civil Engineer (865) 545-4103 X 140 jelder@osmre.gov  
Sheila Walton Civil Engineer (865) 545-4103 X 183 swalton@osmre.gov  
Danny Rahnema Civil Engineer (865) 545-4103 X 167 drahnema@osmre.gov  
Susanne Foxx Geologist (865) 545-4103 X 143 sfoxx@osmre.gov  
Becky Hatmaker Biological Scientist (865) 545-4103 X 148 bhatmaker@osmre.gov  
Elaine Hartmann Bond & Permit Review Specialist (865) 545-4103 X 149 ehartmann@osmre.gov  
Debbie Effler Program Specialist (865) 545-4103 X 144 deffler@osmre.gov  
Jo Gault Program Specialist (GIS) (865) 545-4103 X 142 jgault@osmre.gov  
Jonathan Middleton GIS Technician (865) 545-4103 X 151 jmiddleton@osmre.gov  
Elizabeth Smith Program Specialist (AML/Regulatory/GIS) (865) 545-4103 X 135 esmith@osmre.gov  
Tamara Bowling Secretary (Office Automation) (865) 545-4103 X 176 tbowling@osmre.gov  
• Inspection Group 
Fred Klimas Supervisory Program Specialist (865) 545-4103 X 157 fklimas@osmre.gov  
Vic Davis Reclamation Review Specialist (Bonding) (865) 545-4103 X 139 vdavis@osmre.gov  
Danny Ellis Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist (865) 545-4103 X 147 dellis@osmre.gov  
Ron McDowell Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist (865) 545-4103 X 165 rmcdowell@osmre.gov  
Karl Henn Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist (865) 545-4103 X 156 khenn@osmre.gov  
Joy Keegan Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist (865) 545-4103 X 159 jkeegan@osmre.gov  
George Olvey Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist (865) 545-4103 X 174 golvey@osmre.gov  
Tim Rudder Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist (865) 545-4103 X 177 trudder@osmre.gov  
Dudley Shumate Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist (865) 545-4103 X 150 dshumate@osmre.gov  
George Gunn Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist (865) 545-4103 X 179 ggunn@osmre.gov  
Mychal Dabney Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist (865) 545-4103 X 158 mdabney@osmre.gov  
Christopher  Miller Student SCEP (Reclamation) (865) 545-4103 X 162 crmiller@osmre.gov  
Brenda Summerour Program Assistant (865) 545-4103 X 186 bsummerour@osmre.gov  
Yvonne Cate Program Assistant (865) 545-4103 X 141 ycate@osmre.gov  
Will DeBord Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist (865) 545-4103 X 185 wdebord@osmre.gov 
• Big Stone Gap Area Office 
Ian Dye Area Office Manager (276) 523-0022 X 16 idye@osmre.go v 
Tim Brehm Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist (276) 523-0022 X 18 tbrehm@osmre.gov  
Ronnie Vicars Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist (276) 523-0022 X 14 rvicars@osmre.gov  
Walt Wieder Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist (276) 523-0022 X 19 wwieder@osmre.gov  
Victor Virts Program Specialist (AML/Regulatory) (276) 523-0022 X 20 vvirts@osmre.gov  
Debbie Zirkle Program Specialist (AML/Regulatory) (276) 523-0022 X 12 dzirkle@osmre.gov  
Connie Miller Program Assistant (Office Automation) (276) 523-0022 X 10 cmiller@osmre.gov  
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L E X I NG T ON F I E L D OF F I C E  
• Field Office Director’s Office 
Joe Blackburn Field Office Director (859) 260-3902 jblackburn@osmre.gov  
Bill Arthur Information Technology Specialist (859) 260-3905 barthur@osmre.gov  
Jama Bowling Administrative Officer (859) 260-3906 jbowling@osmre.gov  
Loren Estes Secretary (Office Automation) (859) 260-3902 lestes@osmre.gov  
• Program Support Branch 
Gail Smith Regulatory Program Manager (859) 260-3908 gsmith@osmre.gov  
John Chedester Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist 

(Civil Proc.) 
(859) 260-3917 jchedester@osmre.gov  

Steve Cassel Program Specialist (AML) (859) 260-3912 scassel@osmre.gov  
Tom Koppe Program Specialist (Regulatory) (859) 260-3915 tkoppe@osmre.gov  
Corey Miller Program Specialist (Regulatory) (859) 260-3916 ctmiller@osmre.gov  
Iessha Moore Program Specialist (Regulatory) (859) 260-3919 imoore@osmre.gov  
Jason Stoltz Mining Engineer (859) 260-3922 jstoltz@osmre.gov  
• Field Support Branch 
Sam Turner Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist (606) 878-6440 sturner@osmre.gov  
Gary Hall Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist (606) 878-6440 ghall@osmre.gov  
Sharon Hall Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist (606) 878-6440 shall@osmre.gov  
Sherwin Osborne Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist (606) 878-6440 sosborne@osmre.gov  
Robert Wittenback Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist (606) 878-6440 rwittenback@osmre.gov  
Chet Edwards Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist (606) 878-6440 cledwards@osmre.gov  
Brian Smith Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist (606) 878-6440 brsmith@osmre.gov  
Byron Comeens Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist (606) 878-6440 bcomeens@osmre.gov  
Don Hall Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist (606) 878-6440 dhall@osmre.gov  
Courtney Mastin Student SCEP (Reclamation) (606) 878-6440 cmastin@osmre.gov  
Jim Holliday Program Specialist (AML) (606) 878-6440 jholliday@osmre.gov  
Kimberly Brookshire Area Office Assistant (Office Automation) (606) 878-6440 kbrookshire@osmre.gov  
M A DI SONV I L L E  A R E A  OF F I C E  
Mike Cox  Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist (270) 825-4500 mcox@osmre.gov  
PI K E V I L L E  A R E A  OF F I C E   
Gary Francis  Surface Mining Reclamation Specialist  (606) 260-2653   gfrancis@osmre.gov  
A PPL I C A NT  V I OL A T OR  SY ST E M  OF F I C E  
Debbie Feheley Supervisory Program Analyst (859) 260-3932 dfeheley@osmre.gov 
Chuck DeVinney Information Technology Specialist (859) 260-3934 cdevinney@osmre.gov 
Mike Staples Information Technology Specialist (859) 260-3930 mstaples@osmre.gov 
Stephanie Varvell Program Analyst (AVS) (859) 260-3925 svarvell@osmre.gov 
Amy Willoughby Program Analyst (AVS) (859) 260-3933 awilloughby@osmre.gov 
Linda Keene Program Analyst (AVS) (859) 260-3935 lkeene@osmre.gov 
Liz Cox Program Analyst (AVS) (859) 260-3927 lcox@osmre.gov 
Katie Kirkland Investigation Specialist (Finance) (859) 260-3931 kkirkland@osmre.gov 
Gary Kitzmiller Investigation Specialist (AVS) (865) 856-0823 gkitzmiller@osmre.gov 
Bennett Stein Investigation Specialist (AVS) (859) 260-3924 bstein@osmre.gov 
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